Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT
01/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley Bauer	01/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lodis Corporation
Street Address:	2261 S. Carmelina Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D419299
Patent Number:	D472385
Patent Number:	D472386

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LODIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT I
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0273

500079594

041929

CH \$120 0

Total Attachments: 2 source=Lodis Patent Assignment I#page1.tif source=Lodis Patent Assignment I#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0274

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of January 31, 2006 ("Effective Date") by and between Stanley Bauer ("Assignor") and Lodis Corporation, a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is selling its business to Lodis Accessories, Inc., and the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignee and Lodis Accessories, Inc. provides that prior to that sale, Assignor will assign to Assignee the patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations in part, reissuances, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof (if any), and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable now or hereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee (or Lodis Accessories, Inc.) as owner of the Patents, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, and to issue any and all letters patent of the United States thereon to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

By:

Assigner Assignee

Stanley Bauer

LODIS CORPORATION

Stanley Bauer
President

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0275

SCHEDULE A

U.S. design patent D419,299, covering the ornamental design for a particular carrying bag, issued on January 25, 2000

U.S. design patents D472,385 and D472,386 covering the ornamental designs of a detachable segmented carrying bag and a briefcase

Patent Assignment from Stanley Bauer to Lodis Corporation, Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0276